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° Siate of California

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

\

I, MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That I have compiled the official returns of the May 14, 1991 1st Senate District Special
General Election, and

That the attached Statement of Vote is a full, true, and correct compilation of the election
results, submitted by the election officials of the county or counties conducting the election,
and is on file in this office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 !
hereunto set my hand and
affix the Great Seal of the
State of California this 4th 5
day of June, 1991. §

TP T AT AR A BT PRI H

e Frvgu

MARCH FONG EU
Secretary of State
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Precinct Votes Cast
Absentee Votes Cast
Total Votes Cast
Registered
County Name Voters
El Dorado 71,065
Precinct Vote
Absenteec Votc
Total County Vote
Percent
Lassen . 10,695
Precinct Vote
Absentee Vote
Total County Vote
Percent
doc 5,416
Precinct Voie .
Absentee Vote
Total County Vote
Percent - ‘
Nevada 47,929
Precinct Vote
Abzentee Vote
Total County Vote
Percent

Placer ' 96,149

Precinct Vote
Abscntee Vote
Total County Vote
Percent

Plumas 10,870

Precinct Vote
Abszcateec Vote
Total County Vote
Percent

4

SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS

State Scnator, 1st Senate District *1

Counties of El Dorado, Lassen, Modoc, Nevada,
Placer, Plumas, Sacramento, Sierra, Siskiyou,

Sutter, Trinity, Yolo, and Yuoba ~

Special General Election, May 14, 1991

70,001
52,075
12,076

Tim
Leslic
Rep

6213
5,169
11,382
55.99%

558
1,438
44.42%

591
156
747

' 45.16%

4,176
3,999
8,175
57.16%

7,921
9,148
17,069
56.65%

808
484
1292

38.50%

Patti
" Mattingly

Dem

4,906
3,574
8,480
41.72%

1,162
578
1,740
53.75%

677
172
849
51.33%

3,585
2,165
5,750
40.21%

6,289
6,189
12,478
41.42%

1,416
613
2,029
60.46%

— Vacancy resuiting from the resignation of John Doolittle (Republican)

Total Registration
Number of Precincts
Percent Turnout

Gary
Duzseljee
Lib

177

228%

21
59
1.82%

10
58
3.51%

195
147

239%

574
1.91%

24
11
35
1.04%

419,645
' 637
29.09%

Bobby
Harris
Write—in

w o Ww

0.01
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umento

‘Precinct Vote

Absentee Vote

~Total County Vote

Percent
Sierra

Precinct Vote
Absentee Vote
Total County Vote
Percent

Siskiyoun
Precinct Vote

Absentee Vote
Total District Vote

" Percent

Sutter

" Precinct Vote

Abacntee Vote
Total District Vote
‘cent

Trinity

Precinct Vote
Absentec Vote
Total District Vote
Percent

Yolo

Precinct Vote
Absentee Vote
Total District Vote
Fercent

Yuba

Precinct Vote

-Absentee Vote

Total District Vote
Percent . \

District Total

Precinct Vote

. Absentee Vote

Total District Vote

frceat
!

“Tim
Registered ' Lesiic

Voters Rep

69,567
4392
3,850
8242
6234%
2,130 R
184

281
41.82%

2,623
1,092
3,715

39.63%

29,666
5,159
2,518
7,677
62.57%
7,584

543
436

38.44%
25353
1,436
1,070
2,506
47.38%
20,408

1,387

2227
53.88%

. 36313
29,417

65,730

TTTTrSme s 54,589

Patti
Mattingly
Dem

3,183

1,520

4,703
3557%

117
n
5521%

3,459
1,989
5,448
58.11%

2,970
1278
4248

34.62%

700
794
1,494
58.66%

1,489
1,074
2,563
48.97%

1,142

1,784
43.16%

31222
20,705
. 51,937

3.12%

Gary
Dusscljce
Lib’

148

276
2.09%

13

20
2.98%

154
57
211
225%

259
85

- 2.80%

50
74
2.91%

62
145
271%

-
&

116
2.81%

1,648
1,069
2,717
- -. 226%-

Harris
' . Write—in

20
0.38%

45

51
0.04%





